
alt summa remarks
comments town dir. m km km km 37 39 41 43

START NEUTRAL Velenje ↑ 370 0.0 0.0 169.2 10:55 10:55 10:55 10:55 Cesta Simona Blatnika
Velenje ↑ 386 0.0 0.1 167.5 10:57 10:57 10:57 10:57 railway crossing
Velenje → 395 0.0 0.5 164.3 11:03 11:03 11:03 11:03 roundabout-1. exit-right-R696

START Velenje ↑ 390 0.0 0.5 162.7 11:07 11:07 11:07 11:07
Škale ← 411 0.5 0.5 162.2 11:07 11:07 11:07 11:07 right-R696

Škale-Gaberke ← 463 3.0 2.5 159.7 11:11 11:11 11:11 11:11 roundabout-2. exit-left-Topolšica
Ravne ← 404 7.2 4.2 155.5 11:18 11:18 11:17 11:17 left-R425
Šoštanj ↑ 355 10.1 2.9 152.6 11:23 11:22 11:21 11:21 railway crossing
Florjan ← 357 11.7 1.6 151.0 11:25 11:25 11:24 11:23 left-Skorno-railway crossing
Skorno → 341 15.8 4.1 146.9 11:32 11:31 11:30 11:29 right-R426
Gorenje ← 329 17.6 1.8 145.1 11:35 11:34 11:32 11:31 left-R426-Paška vas

Paška vas / Gavce ↑ 317 18.7 1.1 144.0 11:37 11:35 11:34 11:33 railway crossing
Šmartno ob Paki ↑ 313 20.4 1.7 142.3 11:40 11:38 11:36 11:35 railway crossing

Letuš ← 312 23.3 2.9 139.4 11:44 11:42 11:41 11:39 roundabout-3. exit-left-Braslovče-R225
SPRINT-B Braslovče ↑ 307 27.4 4.1 135.3 11:51 11:49 11:47 11:45

Prebold ← 283 35.9 8.5 126.8 12:05 12:02 11:59 11:57 right-Dolenja vas-R427
Dolenja vas ↑ 275 36.3 0.4 126.4 12:05 12:02 12:00 11:57 roundabout-2. exit-straight Latkova vas
Latkova vas ↑ 272 38.6 2.3 124.1 12:09 12:06 12:03 12:00 roundabout-2. exit-straight-Šempeter

SPRINT-B Žalec ↑ 257 44.0 5.4 118.7 12:18 12:14 12:11 12:08 Šlandrov trg
Celje → 236 52.2 8.2 110.5 12:31 12:27 12:23 12:19 right-G5
Celje ← 238 53.3 1.1 109.4 12:33 12:29 12:25 12:21 left-Ljubljanska cesta
Celje → 236 54.0 0.7 108.7 12:34 12:30 12:26 12:22 right-Laško-G5
Laško ← 223 63.0 9.0 99.7 12:49 12:43 12:39 12:34 left-R744

KOM II. cat Celjska koča ↑ 721 71.1 8.1 91.6 13:02 12:56 12:51 12:46
Tremerje → 228 81.1 10.0 81.6 13:18 13:11 13:05 13:00 right

Celje → 237 86.5 5.4 76.2 13:27 13:20 13:13 13:07 right-Teharje-R107
SPRINT-P Štore ↑ 264 90.6 4.1 72.1 13:33 13:26 13:19 13:13

Kompole → 261 95.2 4.6 67.5 13:41 13:33 13:26 13:19 right-R107-Šentjur-railway crossing
SPRINT-B Šentjur ↑ 266 100.0 4.8 62.7 13:49 13:40 13:33 13:26

Stopče ← 269 102.7 2.7 60.0 13:53 13:45 13:37 13:30 left
SPRINT-P Spodnji Vrh ↑ 321 104.4 1.7 58.3 13:56 13:47 13:39 13:32 left

Brezje → 329 105.9 1.5 56.8 13:58 13:49 13:41 13:34 right-Ponikva-R687
Hotunje ↑ 273 108.2 2.3 54.5 14:02 13:53 13:45 13:37 railway crossing
Ponikva → 337 109.6 1.4 53.1 14:04 13:55 13:47 13:39 right-Šentvid

Spodnje Selce → 275 116.6 7.0 46.1 14:16 14:06 13:57 13:49 right-Šentvid
Šmarje pri Jelšah ↑ 281 119.4 2.8 43.3 14:20 14:10 14:01 13:53 railway crossing
Šmarje pri Jelšah ↑ 231 123.1 3.7 39.6 14:26 14:16 14:07 13:58 railway crossing
Šmarje pri Jelšah ↑ 227 124.2 1.1 38.5 14:28 14:18 14:08 14:00 railway crossing

SPRINT-B Šmarje pri Jelšah ↑ 232 124.6 0.4 38.1 14:29 14:18 14:09 14:00
Šmarje pri Jelšah ← 240 124.9 0.3 37.8 14:29 14:19 14:09 14:01 left-Ulica Franca Skaze-S. Štefan
Spodnje Mestinje ↑ 212 138.9 14.0 23.8 14:52 14:40 14:30 14:20 railway crossing

Pristava → 203 140.8 1.9 21.9 14:55 14:43 14:33 14:23 right-Brežice-R219
Vonarje ← 205 142.1 1.3 20.6 14:57 14:45 14:34 14:25 left-Vonarje
Jerčin → 219 144.2 2.1 18.5 15:00 14:48 14:38 14:28 right-Rogaška Slatina

Kamence ↑ 285 145.2 1.0 17.5 15:02 14:50 14:39 14:29 straight-Rogaška Slatina
Brestovec → 326 147.7 2.5 15.0 15:06 14:54 14:43 14:33 right-Rogaška Slatina

Rogaška Slatina ← 223 148.9 1.2 13.8 15:08 14:56 14:44 14:34 left-center-R685
Rogaška Slatina ↑ 225 149.6 0.7 13.1 15:09 14:57 14:45 14:35 1. finish crossing
Rogaška Slatina ↑ 228 149.8 0.2 12.9 15:09 14:57 14:46 14:36 railway crossing
Rogaška Slatina → 245 151.0 1.2 11.7 15:11 14:59 14:47 14:37 right-Prvomajska cesta
Spodnje Negonje → 298 152.7 1.7 10.0 15:14 15:01 14:50 14:40 right-Rogatec-R107

Brezovec pri Rogatcu → 220 158.5 5.8 4.2 15:24 15:10 14:58 14:48 right-Rogaška Slatina
Rogaška Slatina ↑ 212 162.0 3.5 0.7 15:29 15:16 15:04 14:53 railway crossing

FINISH-B Rogaška Slatina ↑ 225 162.7 0.7 0.0 15:30 15:17 15:05 14:54 2. finish crossing

SPRINT B-bonus sprint; SPRINT P-prime sprint; KOM-King of Mountain; 

RC-RAILWAY CROSSING:
1,7 km Velenje 11. 00-11. 25 119,4 Šmarje pri Jelšah 13. 35-14. 35
10,1 km Šoštanj 11. 10-11. 35 123,1 Šmarje pri Jelšah 13. 40-14. 40
11,7 km Florjan 11. 10-11. 40 124,2 Šmarje pri Jelšah 13. 40-14. 40
24,2 km Gavce 11. 00-11. 20 138,9 Spodnje Mestinje 14. 00-15. 00
20,4 km Šmartno ob Paki 10. 55-11. 20 168,6 Rogaška Slatina 14. 10-15. 15
95,2 km Kompole 13. 00-13. 50 180,5 Rogaška Slatina 14. 25-15. 40
108,2 km Hotunje 13. 20-14. 15

from finish speed  (km/h)


	casovnica etape 2-2025

